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_— PLAM]T LSSUEL
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT MAR ¥ 196D
Class of Builtiing or Type of Structure 2nd class

Portlend, Maine, ~ FoPTuary 11, 1960 CIYY of PORTLAK!

Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POKILAND, MALSE

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permst to evect alter ropatmdemolishrinsiall the Jellowing buslding siructure equipment
in accordarce with the Laws Jf she State of Muine, the Buddire Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City oy Porda: 1, plans and
specifications, if any, 51 Ymitted Berewith und the following specifctions:

Location . 238 Congress it, Within Fire Limits? ¥8% = pist. No. .
Owner’s nanmie and addre:s Esti 2 of Fred N Dow,. 97 kxchange St, . Telephone... _ _
Lessee’s name and address Boston Srog Store, 548 Congress St, - - . Telephone
Contractor's namie znd address nen.dskc Lalre atete —llisers, lre, Telephone -
Architect _.. . e ’r&l‘S;))"e'i‘iﬁctéﬁons Plans Ye8 No. of sheets 3
Proposed use of building . o Retail Stere + === <o w . ... No.families___ __.
Lastuse .. ___ _ ___ - e No. families _
Material. _. brisk No swones 4 : - . -Styleof roof .. . Roofing

Other buildings .0 same lor . . . - . e e

Estimated cost § 20,000 Fees 20,00
General Description of New Work

To mave alterations to stare and stere front as per plans and specifications,

This permit to include removal of sky lis.  ‘about stér x gt) existing over mezzenine
and to frame in the opening 2s per sketch .iled with application,
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It 45 undcrstoos that this permit does ot iiclude mstallation of heating apparatus whick is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT 10 BE ISSUED TO +to be picked up contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing invclved 1n this  tk? . - - Is any electrical work involved in this work? . __
1s counection to be made to public sewer? —— If not, what 13 proposed for sewage? .. . . ____
Has septic tank notice been sent; . - e e . Form notice senty S— U
Height av erage grade to top of plate . - Height average grade to highest point of roof._ . .-
Size, front - w--depth _ ___ .. No. stories -solidor filled land?.._. ... . ___ earth or rock? .
Material of foundation _ ...  _ - Thickness, top . bottorn______ . cellar _ -

faterial of underpinning _________ _ = -« -~ ...Meight . _ __ __ Thickuess . . .
Kindofroof ... .___. ___ Rise perfoot ..... . ___ Roof covering ... __..__ . e et e e
No ofchimnevs . ___. . | Material of chimneys . _of lining ... . . Kind of heat fuel
Fruming Lurher—-Kind __, - Drissed or tull sizer. . Corner posts Sills

Size Girder - —  Column, under mirders . . . Stre Lo Max. on centers

hind and thickness of ontside sheathing of exterior walls?

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: Ist floor . ... | vdnde o, 3d . R (.
On centers: Istfloor . ... .. , 2 . e s e . o TOOS

Maximum span: Istfloor. ... .. . e g TOOF
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of . S e . hieight?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same Tot. » to be accommodated.... number commercial cars to be accommodated .
Will wtomobile vepairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed building?

g? .. .
—T z e e 2 . .
APPROVED: "/7,’ ¢ AT g A t\ L~ Miscellaneous o
N Will work require disturbing of any tree o o publicstreet? " __
Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .gﬁ_a*.m_
Boston Shoe Store
Estate Fged ¥ Dow
byl L Vi \‘/

Signature of owne, . ___ RN S-SR N

INSPECTION COPY
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issd F{:i.%" " NP 3
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No.. 7L
Portland, Ma:’ne,-...%??. 2h’ 1900

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, MAINE

. . The undersigned hereby epplies for amendment ta Permit No, /1T, pertaining to the building or structure comprised
ir. the original application in acer Jance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoniny Ordinance of
the Ciiy of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location ..238 Congress St . . \Within Fire Limits?. .¥°5.  Dist No. ...
Ovwrer's name aud address Boston »?'ho.e Stere sstate of Fred N QOY) 7, &Serp%Bﬂc
Lessee’s name and address . ....... Boston. Shoie. Store,.. 538 Congress. Sta.. o T‘dephone ¢ ereereenenens

»38) Craizie St,. . ... Telepbone ... . ...
Architect ..o e e e .. Plans filed .. Y88 No. of sheets ...
F-oposed use of building .. ... ... H&t. % Store No. families ..

LASt USe oo it e eaeevon seeeeeneee oo o e No. families . ... ........
Increased cost cf work ..... 210,00 Additional fee 1200

Description. + Proposed Work

To floor over the first floor stairwell or . .air to basement as shown on plan, odut

to strengthen the floor trimmer beams in first floor framing by using a #97 Tel-O-Zost

with 1" pin under each trimrer where it picks up thc header beam, The load of these °

columns is spread on the existing concreve floor by using 18x18" x 1" steel plate for bearing .

&7"(’/3{ ot Agrer A . “’/%'L ,2—’5/% h T
(e WAoo peeBTe- D B Lrern, 27200
Farrn Tt
Details of New Work remit to contractor

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . Is any electrical work involved in this work? .. . ...

Height average grade to topof plate .. . .. ... ... ... Height average grade to highest point of toof ... ... .. .. ..

ﬂ st seemoad with Letter

cecere

Size, front ................depth.. ... .. . No.stories .. ... solidor filledland? ... ... ..... earthorrock? ... .
Material of foundation ... .................... .. ..... .. Thickness, top
Material of underpinning ... . ... ... .o . Height .. ... ..
. Kindofroof ......... ...... ......Riseper foot ... ... ... ... Roof COVEriNg ..o icvvers e+ e
No. of chimneys .............. ... Material of chimneys wa wesenesenns eene e OF lining
Framing lumber—Kind . ... oooieis i e .. Dressed or full size? . ....
Corner posts ...... ... . ... Sills . . ........... ... Girt or ledger board? .. ... .. A
Girders . jize ... . ..... Columns under girders ... .......... Size.. ... Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor et oo e 2 80d L TOOE ...,
On centers: Istfloor ..o, o, . e Prd L L T00E L

Maximum span: lstfloor... . . .. ....,2nd.. yT00E L

RSV | £+ S
— S 3 9re
Approved: 7} 1// Lo m QJI&—’\‘ Bostonsthor 3 MWlers In%
) AT T Signature of Oumer . D73 o Brttcs
Approved: .........! QQJQ)".V >

RSPECTISN oy e L Mo g li;;ildingg )
¢s.108 f‘m
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT !
Amendrrent No.. . d . . .

Portlund, Maine, . . Larch 1,390 . L__mru i P;}RT; QITL
To the INSPECICK OF BUILDINGS, romtiars, warve  ©%/477 ’

* ke vad-esigred nereby epplies for amendmert (o Permit No, 66 E35 pertatumg to the building or siructure comprised
i the orivinal afphication in accordance with th. faws of the Siate of Maire, the Building Code and Zonirg Ordinance of
the City of Pottlund, plans and specificoltons, if any. submitted hereuath, esd the follvwing specifications:
Location . 328 Congress Sk, e e e Within Fire Limits? . yes. . Dist. No. .
- s 7 s b - by = 8
Gwne’s rame and address . Lstate of Fred .“fgmﬂ |97 Exchange .bt.‘?

Tetephone

- £ < L c
Lessed’s narae and address . . . Poston Shoe Store, 53 Congress St, Telephcne ... .. ..
Contrzctor’s uame and address .. £<ine State Builde:rs Inc.lSl Craigle dt, Teleplone
Architect - . - . . DPlans filed Y82 No. of sheets

Proposed us of building oo Aletadl Stors NG families .. ..
Last use . O . S .. No. families .. .

Increased cost of work L. e . Additional fee . 250, . ..

Description of Proposed Work

Details of marble front and arm.n cox end display case as given on sheebs WDM
1 and 2

Permit Beuzd v ettt

Details of New Work permil to contractor

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . -« . .. Isany electrical work involved in this work ?
Height average g:ade to top of plate . - . .. Heightaverage grade to highest point 0f 1 wf ..
Size, front . .. . depth . No. stories ... _solidor filled land? . « .. earthorrock?. ..
Matcrial of foundation ... . . . Thickness, top . bottom .. ... cellar
Material of underpinning . e e Height ... . ... . .. Thickness
Kind of roof .. . Rise per foot ‘ . Roof covering
No. ol chimneys .. . Material of chimneys .. . . .. . ... .. . of lining
Framing lumber—Kind . ... ... .. ... .. . .- Dressed or full size? . . ..
Corner nosts . e - Girt or ledger board ? e . L dize . ...
Girders . . . Columns under girders .o e .. Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) #x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and fi' roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor c e w2ndl L , 3rd - .. ,roof

On centers: Istfloor . .. ,nd .. ... , 2rd .

Maximu‘g.l span: lstﬁwr . . ,2nd, RRPE , 31:d L
Approved: «:7/ G/(’ D AU >~ Kaine State Builders Ine,

- a
R Pl = . Sigrature of Oumer bz;,._./\{'/ -Jéé//""’""/‘a"
- Ve
Approved: ==, "’7‘57 > é / 7z (=43 == =

0§ W /’ e " wass » --:- -'—'.-
C'{}'_‘o-vl d'( éf-(\,’\.o Inspector of Bmldmg%: "




bP- 538 Cingress Stroet
Alterations for lwston Jtoe Store in the ‘wilding of Fgtate of Fred fd, Sow

August 12, 1960

Hr. hartin i, Clenott, igp,
tostun Shee store ¢e tor haine State 2uilders, Ines.
538 Congress streot 161 Craigie 3treet

Estate of Fred i, Dow
97 £xchange 3treot N

Gentlecnn:

wwr Field Inspector finally reports thi: -e heceasary exit signs and
lights have bean provided t9 s the ¥aY L3 thr seer exit froa the first story
store, and thot the adjuetable columns which . p, uap~ileas nes installed in the
baseserd to surengthen the floop around the rortwsr sisirwoll, have beon ine
stalled and satisfy “ode reqiirerents, Acwmrdngly we are g ing the be-
lated amendzsat to the ord giral perxit concerrine these eol 1vnp to ¥r, 3kooliczs
and we are closing the Jab out fros our rocords, '

towevor, cur frspector noted & faw condi tions vhich offer considerable fire
hazard, and ihese srs brouchl to your 24~ ~Sigq talow with the thought that you
aay wot be awsre of Lhese cornditions anc wii) rrcceed to correct them for the
best intorests of both of you.

There 18 & amall opening -at the west sic, of sesond floor mot far from the
rear of the building wvhich would be Ukely to spresd quickly ary fire which
=dght occur and taks the heat away from the noarer sprinkler heads,

space betwcon the basement and that srice beneath the for.sr stai

rst floor to basement (tho stairwell e firat floor leval hes been floored
over, has been partly enclosed, and it would vo very maturel to use it to sonme
axtent for storage, while tha rest of the basement is covsrad by the sprinkier
system, there 12 no sprun<ler head 4n this enclnsure, Ab tipe of inspection
there was also aa operdng from this ap«ce bensath the forxar stairs to the space
batween the baaement criling and Mrot floor, This opening ahould be glosed
tightly and the sprinkler system exiendod to provide one head in the spece te-
ueath tho foiner stairwell, 8 Iire should start in this space bensath the
formor stulrwell it i Ukely that it would spread gquickly to the space be-
tweon the ceiling of the bascnent and the first floor without setting off the
aprinkler heads in the open bagenent, and, thus, a disaastrous five occur even
though the tullding is sprinklered. It may bg that you are already sufforing
8 srall penalty in fire insvrence rut
you provide the head it would be well
penalty is rexoved,

At the rear of the busevent there are quite a nuaber of large openinge in
the wvall board covaring the fourdztion wall and mome of the other walls leavirg

&n opportinity for fire taking place in that vicinity to s d quickly up into

tha walls of the building before the sprinkler heads opoerats and i-caude & wholly
unnecessary fire loss,nullifing the cost of installation ¢ . = fine sprinkler syatem,
Very truly jours,




U - 5/12/60 WMcD,

BP-538 Congress St., Alterations for Bosta Shoe Store in
the building of ¥red N, Dow Estate by Haine State Builders,

» 1550

Hy, Stoven Skoclicas
181 Craiglie Strect

Dear Sicves

Having Jeft a request at your hoase to call me without result end
having tried sevoral timos to reach you by phone about the Boston Shos
Store Job, I am protty well puzrled &s to Lhe reaswn why you heve not
carricd through the Jeb to coamplstien,

He all know from the architect’s lotter that the tzimner beszs arownd
the stairwell in first floor (now floored over) are very subszantially
overloaded. The arrangement wes that were to file applicatisn for
ansndment to floor over the gtairwell m%) tas alroady been done without
permit) and, with the spplication for amendeent you vere to tell us what
You proposed to do to strengthen the trimacea, and 4f posts were to be
used (four of thez) what, would serve for thddr foundation. On iy part I
agreod if you would cozo in here with your own ideas wo would try to
check it up ~nd save grdng back again to tle architoct.

Fleld Inspector Smile also raports the follouing Litexs which nave
not boen cazplated,

Exit lights to siow ths woy to the exterlor exit door an sccond -
floor havo not been yrovided,

A hale in eacon] flooy (abcut 12 iaches squa::) is not £illed in
and appears to offey opportunity for the travel of fire above the ceil-

ing in firat story.

How, Steve, it hes besn ce wgeka since you have finished
(except for the a.nve detoiis) tnd¥AY must have been ror you a tryiang
Job, IV was not wit.iout some sggrevation oan our part. It is our swoim
duty to get these matbers sil cleared up in compliance with Bullding Code.
1 am t2ding this wrscnal approscs bscausie I want to believe that this
delsy is caused ouly becanse you have boen risch ocoupied clsewhere, Howe
sver, i€ thess matters are not cleared up and the rpulication for amend=

¥ith sultable information before May 12, 1960, it w1l be our
du er procedure the law calls for, snd, of courss all concernod
wil} bave to know about it.

Vary truly yours,

WMcD/3g Warren McDonald, Acting Depuby Inspr. of Eldgs.




S. S. EISENBERG
ARCHITECTS AND ENG NEERS

739 BOYLSTON STREET
BOSTON i6 S. S. FiSENBERG-A | A,

PSSRt ar i i)

TEL. CC 7-5840.1 « M. McKINNA-R, A,

Harch 22, 1¢60

o A o s 0. bt 4 R E

Department of Building Inspection - PRRTEN
City of Portland p.f1. 7 DS fa
Maine Y uf 2uRTLA
e
RE: BP Alterations at
538 Congress Street

T
ST et Ay

R\ it ey

Gentlemen:

Reference 1s mad- to your letter »f March 16, 1360
regarding screngthening o/ the trimmer bsams on the first
floor where & stairwell has been framsd-in and floored
over. Oir calculations indicate that the trimmer beams
“~e overloaded by some 10.5 kips and that there was an
s«isting overloaded condition that was unknown to us, In
order to correct this condition we have proposed the
introduction of columns at the four points where the
dousle-header beams intersect the trimmer beams, The col=-
umis should be 33" light weight Jack columns with a stan-
dard 8 x 8 base. Column shall be placed on an 18 x 18 x
5/8" base plate set directly on the existing slab.
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We have suggested jack columns for theip flexibility
of adjustment; liowever, a standard light weight column may
be substituted it desirsd,

Very truly youx;}/.Y )
Herbert W. Eisenberg
HWE:ss

¢c Maine State Builders, Inc, L
181 Craigie Street G%ELfJfa
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1%? 538 longrass st.
“'terstions tu fit 1st story and bosemest for use of Foston Shoe Jt.re in tliz.owned by the
Zgtate of fred 3, Yow
karch 16, 1940

#alns [tate Bullders, inc, ¢ to: tp, 3. 3, Edsenbory
121 Creigle street 729 Boylston .t .,Zoston,casa,
Att: #p, Skoolicas cc Lo ieston lkoe .uore
548 Congreas .treet
cc to: kstate of ired n. Sow,y7 Exchanga St,
Gontlezen:®

Asendnont #1 to the tuilding permdt fop the abuve Job ~ « ths amendrant to
cover detsils of the store front an. exterior i.oplay cuso - ~ is lszsued to the con-
tractor, herewith, tmsed on architects rlane J-1 and Z-Z, woth dated sarch 8,156G,
tut subject to the Zollowing,

A’ ck pler no less than 12 incher by 12 inches a% the loft of the front is
to bo consiructed to support thue muoble ornausntation, the pler to be sscurely anchored
to the fireironfed stasl Leas cvorhead,

Anchors for the marble (not shown on the nlan; ics reguired no® more than
247 from canter to conter, was“ever rossiblae to arply, along the vprticnl edges of the
2labs (each sl.» shout 42° high) at the beick rdor st the left and the firerroofod
wlwa, on the sight, and alon; the vertical edges of the end slabs of the sign base;
8130 ilong the borizontal upper slaba forming the sign basa, Codo standards require
that each of thess anchors be dowelled into the vencer at least 1 inch,

un the vertical surfises of ths siow window bulkheads retal lat. and ilaster
i3 ;r bo zpplied, the plaster asorod & later the bluestone venesr 12 o Lo laid up
wit/, setling mortar between its back ard the scorad plaster, the bluestone to be Sup=
ported upon the meonry of the floor, The undsraide an0d exposed edges of the bulkhead
crrhang, aro 10 be covorod wich stel,

411 woodwork of the oren air disrlay case, which would otherwise ba expeeod to
the open air, including the undepsids of the floor and the upporside of thne celling,
ie to by covered with wetal or equivalent incomtustible msterial. The two ur.ight
stpport:s of tho dis: is; gase are to ze supported on top of the concrets under slzb in-
slead of being ciriied cdown tc Lhe woodsn floor beneath the slab, to awold early dee
tarioratiza of the woos,

AdJustment of the fire 8scapas 0. the roof at thie rear is ircluded 4n this
amendment, but the prorcsed arrangexent is to be spproved before that yart of the work
is commenced.

Two featurus aro still excluded froe the perzit: (1) The finiuhing-off of the
nt ot the sides of and over the doorwsy leading (> the staiprs to upper flnors;
2) Flooring sver the stairwell at aboul tie center of  : 2rst floor - - awaiting
declsion of the 1rchitact as to the nzeds of strengtheaing the trinser beams, end, if
needed the dotalis of the Froposed streaglhenting,
4/.831m Very ;mf; suux?s, Barran ¥eVomald,Acting Deputy Insptr.Bldgs.
enc.zpproved Anend.fl

[
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B¥ Alterations at
538 Congress Street

Earch 16, 1960

c¢ tos <aine State Builders, Inc.
¥, 3. 3. Elsenberg 1281 Craigle Street
73% Soylston St.
Boston, rass.

Cear MNr, tisenbergs

Sheeta D1 and D2 of the plans datad Xarch 8th, contain mo
roference to the matter of the strength of the trimmer beams in
first floor whoere the plens show some load to be added becisuse
the stairwell is to be framed-in ord floored over,

Upon inquiry ws learm thet inhers hae been somo thought of
introcducing 4 colurdis of soce kind in the basement to mke good
any deficiency in strength that may appear, Ye are umable to
handle this deteil in this inforsal manner because to a consiusr-
able degree, it would mako thie olfice & designing office whick
it 1s not permitted to be.

In order that ws may got the job all cleared up as quickly
as possible for the benefit of ull concerned, will you be guod
enough to refer o Faragraph 1.3 of cur letter of Harch 7th to
determine wheii . .r not the original loads on the trimmers plus
the load whichn ,uur plzns show will he added by the floor in the
stairwell would precuce oufficient overload tu require strengthening
of the trimmers, 1f strengithening is required will you be good enough
to work out the desfgr cf it and let us have ths detailsd plan, snd,
if colums are to be used to designate the foundations., If strengthei.
iug is not actually needed, or, if nseded, 'ny way can be worked out to
avoid inflicting upon both owner amd tepan:. the obstacles that taese
4 posts may offar in the future}./tk‘x‘igxt to bs avoided,

Yery truly yours,

Harrea 4clonald

tetipg Deputy Insptr. of Bldgs.
HeeDim




AP 538 Congress ot,
Alterations to fit the lst slory & basemont for use of Coston 3hoe Store {..
the building owned by tho Estate 27 Fred i, Uow
“darch 7, 1980

¥aine itate Duilders, lus. ¢¢ tos Bostea shoa store
18} Craigie st.,Att:kr,3koclicas 54,8 longresse Strect

Kr, Je sisonberg e to: Xstato of Frea k. Cow(lstter he,2)
739 Boylston 3t.,LBoston,lass, 97 2azhange Street

Zaentlement

This $3 reslly & continustion of the letter = ¢ Harsk 4th, which wzs ine
terrupted by the stor.. The li.lted general consitructic:. yp=ymit 19 fusued to
the contractor, herewith, subject to those limitations a:d eonditions indicated
in the first letter and thuse which follow, Tie paragraph auebering is a con-
tinuatico of that in tho first letter,

1.3 Flooring over tho well of bzsumant wtairs at first floor levsl
15 wxcluded to meks sure that the existicg (mudng arcund ths well is 2d
quateo to care for existing and new ioa’s. &r. 3koolicas has resoved soxs of
tha material to see the true conditions, 12 appears that ths hsader beaa
(parcilel to the side wnll of the buildirg) im a doubled 3x12 on each side
of the stairwell on a span of sboudt 15', ‘his arpesrs adecuate to support
ths loads from existing frasing and oliso the new loads from thoe fillein of
the stairwoll, Eut,these heador tesrs seem tu be supported by timbsr hangers
upor & aingle 3x12 at either und, the latier on a span of st loast 15% with
the confentrated load of the header bemm shout 3! from the inner bearing of
the Jule trivmsr. Using the normal 1live load of 75 pounds por square foot,
it appears thai thuwe single 3x12's zuy bs substanvially deficiont., It is
suggasted that the architect-go into this matter and oithor indicate that
tho bears are adequats or Jdesign sirengtaening features,

1.4 A)) permanent work cn the front of the tuildirg over and around
Lhe stairway lending to upper fliers is oxcluded fro this permit. The
Poater=ivery front extended over this stolrwsy, but we sre told that the
shoe otors front will not, and that the work at the ctairwsy is to be fone
by the owner under a ssparate perasit or amandment of the porsit now issued,

2. it is exrected ths' 4y svrchitest will furnish revised plans to cars
for the atove excluded feutures, xceps tust in paragraph 1.4, hefoirs meculired ir-
spaction notlice for clozing in the coliiug L8 giviaa to uz, the plans to be filed
wish application for azendzent to "orumit now iusued,

3 ¥ith reference to rear means of ogrsss from both lst snd 2ng floors
on revised 3hest 3, the inew frese of the now axterior wxit door 4s requlied to
b2 of strusotural metal., 1f the door in this 6. "ng &s %o ke a new one, 15 ie
recuired to be either a standard fire reslistant «woor as set forth in Suc.iC3eh
of the cods or a Class F {ire door lsbolled as sur . by UL, 3ee Seu.kU2a%, 1f it
is dorirai to zove the existing exterior exit door ts the new locution, thet will
suffico, but the new frese is 0 be of structural zstal and the former doorway
3hould be f1llsd with no less than B” thickness of masonry. Xa either case,

Rl b ——




;aine tate suillers, inCe
sre Je tisenberg warch 7, 1960

ths door requires either anti~gondu herdware (crmrgh ber olear scross the
dooy, Ty & vestituls latchset vhish 43 such that any person oan quickly
opan the door from the insids al b0y tize,=zerely by turcing vne cuatocsary
krob or troasing oud ilate or level, without rewuiring 2ny special ETOW=
ladge. or & rey.

4e ns door st tha top of stairs from 13t flour ani tas 2 doorn
frox Znd {loot occupancy to tha wf 1! exdt hallwsy, roguire b lsast
vestituls latchsets. “ha OCCUAnS, of ot floor 13 act doto.sined as

t» whether thore will bs one tenant or %¥G. :pesuzably i taere gre Lo
bs two Lensnis, the terarcies will te ssparsted by a partition H ¥
vetwsen Lhe two ezit doors LO the hallwsy guboumtuuy at right cnglas
with congreas troab. ihe two do0FE {roa 2nd floor cesuprucy o the
exit hsllwsy are ghown vy swing iato tae .nd floor OCEV.EAICT. if there
are two tepancies snd nedi ceed & theoretical capacity
of nore than 5v persurs, L imeard ow howaver, 1f @
gl le Lerancy on 2nd floor, oF either or tot nancies wuld
excaoed & thooretical capacity of 5u jersons, M nlo dror or doors
.ould byt BWING sube

5. lkxi% eign® (1:ttars in word exit ai least 6" nigh, thovirg red
on an &yprepriate Lackground, i well illuntaatsd durs 3¢ the dark Lours)
or shandary exit lights are pecensary Lo SaoW the vdy umerringly o the
extarior exit icor st 04 £log level 1o the occusnnts of toth stories wnd
the zezzacine. Jhite 1% ars requirsd in the sielrways the rear work
sres Lo lst stord, +he coszanine, the ind stozTy exit nallway and cutside
ol the exterior exit dour, the lstter should b2 of sulficlent capmcity Lo
woll $1luminstle the urmzuel pathway 3 sake Lo leach & flaco of safoty. »11
of thess lighte ghould be approprintely asgignod Lo 34 tches so that the
zeans of egreés «11l os well 11lusinated durh o, b

1ot and 2nd flours are occuried, or in placev " all tires when

ie not sufficient to show the ¥EYe

4. me are Lold thet tho basozent will e used 1 . A22 SLOTALS
and tha% ot zore rhan 2 jersons will bo there hatitusiag. 3he PO v is
igsued on thal wagla.

7. konesip tresda 2%e required on the =tslrs from 1st to <nd {inor
and on the few steps 1oading to the exterior cxit l1.9%.

g, Separate peredt for the s rinklor systom hae already been isTied,

» geparate permit, Lo pa arriied for by &nd {ssuatle only LW tuz installor is
roquired for alteraticn of now gyentiletion systes and axr»conditioains. The
adjustrent 02 gha various fliz escayes outalde of the roof 1s ool shown in
astatl on Sheet 3. vhen (RIS Y] declded usyony & s :ppibzentary gyeten should be
filed with agplication for wuendoont Lo tho p--rxlb nov {sauvde

Yery truly sOUrs

Wi 1 appen . clonald
acting Deputy iusptireof B10gGe
¥.53.1The suppliers of new alanmimua entrance ‘oors underusand that the ageanding® oor
i3 Lo bav: its bolts arranged to be rotracted Uy & saddle,nnd that the % syih® &
is 1o be equipped with 8 yostibule latchset engsging the sptunding® doore Lis




AP 538 Congrues St.
Mteraticns ty it the lst story 4 badment for use of foste: fihoe 3fore L: Lha
Lulldding owned by the estats af Pred H, Low
/

doren o, 1960

Faing State 3ullders, Inc, £0 Bagion Thoo Gtore,
18l Orefple Sy, ,ALLINe, knolicas 5 Tungress £%,,
fire 3. . ininberg Fartland, Hains
739 Beylahon St., Doaston, tass.
Egtate o Fyat 8. Lo,

Centlemant 91 Bacnengs Ut,

Lullding persl® * ., genert. oo struction work ou the above Job 10 1ssued L3 -
the conti.ctar, he, i, 13884 on the architest's pans - - sheat 1 revised 2/35f04

Sheob 2, revised 2 . -4 Sheet 3, revised 3/2/67, subiect to the Lollosiog on-
clusiono end cordst i, UL theso conditions are not urderateod, or of you carms
“omply with thes, i% is inp.rwant that you contact the uniepsiryd without deluy
with sore information,

o Bu 2 wo €o not have sufficinnt inforzation to ohow carplisnco with
Buildinyg Code requimimento, the following features are excluded Lrom the perail, and
wien the infermation concorning thea is rezdy for ling, asplisstion for amendirent
should be made o the persit now issued.

1.1. Irestlon of all blue slore, rer. _2 and grunite on vertical surfaces

ig excladad, iMile thy Lasking for the otone venses atansistdng of 1 inch o

cezent L %2> on melal iaLhe, is accsptabla for the verticsl areas bureath tha

uhow winduw ovurhsng, 1l is neceesary to shiw the zaterisl, gauge and spac? g,

»% the anchors to the tacking 6nd how the enchors w1l engage botu the veramr

and the backing,

The support of the ztone vensor on all of the vertical surfaces
which extend frow the stasmmlk or erfsance paving leval to about the lowed
of the swning bax 16 in question; slzo wpperts of aoy merhle that ymay be
gvor “ziass dieplty" as shoen on elevailon of stors frent, 3hoet 2, The
Bxflding Code stenderd for such venear (Page 205-204 of the Code) regsires
that the venasr have a8 backing squivalent to zmecnry, waich is suffielont
of itsell in thicknass end enchorage to widsubtodly suppert the venesr
Jatarally. The wood frame box at the loft front sill nut bo patisfacts iy,
and tha concoaled spaces within this woodwork a% such & helght 4s not
alloweble anyway in the Fire District. 4 sasonry plier thers would s.fice.
W tha 1ight of the store front at the strout 34ne 4n a Lireproofed elcel
colin, 1% &0 neseasary to show what kird of sacking iw intandod for the
marbls at that point both au to ruterial of Ll backing, fastening to ths
eoluan and arrangosent, gavge ard locallon of wurchore Loty A3 rogaixds
engaging ths veneor and the bacling,

The stone venser on the garezreph nwit ebove Lo excluded and tha
stone vensor in frent of the fipaproofesd bean over the entrancsy at about
the zineet line Lo also excluded, AL thio pednd we need a plan showing the
charagter of $he tacking (far mors epecific than the ono-half iach setiling,

bod shown on Shest 3), alao thbs nethod of anshuring the bacldng to the stead - :

a
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Lo, and the materisl; gauge,and arrungerent of anchors te securd the Jeneep ;i 4
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Haine State Fullders, InGewe——e 2 parch by iF&0
Frre 8. Hloeahsrg

to the hacking including the pathod of engaiing both the vanear and
pagking, in this cage and in tho case of the fireprocied tolusn on the

rignt of the stors front, considercole care must ke taken to prevent

poraenent dasggs to the fireproofing covering of the sboel, this fireproofing

being intenc:d for just that purpose rather than supporbing enythinge A

bettear detall of the metbed of supporting the dovnwerd load of this wasonry

vex o~ abuie the awning bhox, 18 2lso nECsIBAIV. To cover that as well as the
matter called to attenticn later as reguyds support of the heams apround the
floored=over steirwell, require the signed otatemsnt of design of the erchitect
called Lor by Sectien 104b of the Jode (a blank copy of this stavemeat 1o )
enclt;sard to are bigentergesd that he may £ill it in, sigoe and attach to the
planje

The plen im svidently to attach new stecl angles &) cortain steel
evidortly attached Lo the sain steel beam end exbending down througa the
fireproofing. To the bottom of these new angles wuld be welded o guorbker
inch plate of uncertain width, this plate bo projoct far euough toward

Congrass Street to gupport tho mAsSOnry voneer snd the backing. OCbvioualy

the apacing of these existing stoel pieces must be kndwn, the width of the

glatc end tho amount of overnang intonded to support the yonsor. Ubviously
the designer zuat know thepe facts in order to make his design adeguabe.

2.2 Ths ¥island® display case in the certor of the "plaga® is &lvo exsluded
vavaunse we hive b deotsils of the supports, Lrors and genoral senstruction. It
ip understond bhat considorable plywood wea plantied in this caas, but it is
dountDul i thab will be allowable, the location neing in the midst of our high
yelug £ire district.

Secouge »5 the storm, we {ind it impraciicable to finish this leder today.
dowesver, rehlising the need of all concernsd to oxpedite the work, the above
portion 7L the letiar 13 Lying sent along on the oagis that tho letter wiil be
*inished on Nonday, and the poermit 4snued with ib.

Veory truly youre,

¥ayren rohonsld
Wited/H scting Deputy Inapsctor of fulldings
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A¥ 528 Congresa L. )
Alveratlon of staore for o=lon Lhoe Jtors in the tulliing owied by the imtate of ired a.lew
Fobe Zé, 1‘760

vatabe of red v, Uow

97 Ixchacps Htroat ce to: 2sine “tate Huillers, Inc,
dostoq Gwe iore 1ul Craligle ltrest

KL Comprens strast ce tot Yips (hial
“Pe e e Sisenverg

733 Boyloton .i.,.Zoston, Rope

ventlament

iecause of the iire vhis{'s responsiblitity under siste law Lor pufo weats of
Bgraess fre Jissnberg telked over with Thief Joht con some tlze agd the rear, ezorgency
asars of cgress frem firet and gecund floors whish huve always boen wsususl as well ao

subptandsrd. dome change wis nocesssry nnyway becauee tLho slics mtore u not Lo osocupy
bhe wroond slory.

~palizing the need of the shoe store to get the geperal oomstruation permit isuged
and the ontire wors completed &s quichly 25 poosible, the tullitug perzit wes referrsd
1o Chlef schnanon for tls arproval &3 to neane of egross, wuile we ere golng ahead
shooxing aguinet Tullding Uode roquiremsnts the revised plans reselved tere on Veb, 28
To uéd to the compllestiznae, 16 appesrs that it ia not established whoihor Lhere wdill
ba one ur Lvwo benants o the second story, Tho revised placn indieste osly ohs zecond
story tenant and they tho ccoupants there would usz he present oxlit door inm ths sscond
atory %o the roof in the reor, whils Lhs ocoupants of the zhoo store would have & aow
exit door provided at second floor leve) to be resched by atulrs from the Firat atery
snd Lo b sogre eted from the second floor Senunt by s asw partition.

khen Shief Johnsor examiped the ireszent reer moang of egreas, he found Lt 8o
clutterasd whitht obstasles thet ho fenls thut he cinnot omiiaue to spprove it. 1o
reach & place of wafely via this mesns of ogreass, he found that ena wusd pass through
bYhe exieting deor with entiemmnic hardwars on ibt, ster dowm abaut a £99% Lo the roof
level, psss along tho ruof towsrd irea itreet through an opening less than ¥ foet wlde
batween Lhe roof plructures, turn Lo the right around the raof ostructurs over Lhe ine
stde stadra, thon up moma fire cacspe ctairs 5 or 6 feob over & parapet wull ard then
down again to Lhy same roof iovel, thends by other fire ssaspo steirs up o an existing
firs pecslv. landing at about the third floor level, thence by this balcony to gat over
the parapet wall totwsen ths Dow tullding and the bullding in which “oolworth's ip
lotated, down bty fire essape stairs to woolworth roof, seress this roof atout 100 fest
o anolher five esuseps whilch loads up and over the ocolworth paraped wall to the talesny
ef A {ire egeaye which laads down bu @ passsgewny grode and Lhonce to Free jtroet,

He exprosgses himaell aa raaliging (het 4t 1o ¢loer thal some of these sbgtacles
ganuob Lo elim}mwd sgesnge ol Lhe pormanent conshruction of ;ours tgo giving no nccess
1o tho obrest freow the rsar of this btulliinge Hs fasls, bowaver that the worad of the

chotanlas on the roof al the resr of the lLongreso breet bullding van be reasonsdly
slisdasted and vithout great coste

AT Wi 2en




(8%ate of ‘red ke Vow
Relon shoe stors
£Pe Lo s isenberg tage 2 reb. 28, 1%60

e e i

while Chisf Johnaon is not sttemrting to design the venns of egress, he
desires Lo csopurete to roach a golution whleh ho can zpprove =zt the earliest
sosaible date, ue will be ~tle Lo 2pprove a system which uses only the new
dosrwey from swcend fleor Lo the resr roof and to sdjust the flre esoape which
now makes it nscessary to clirb Lo ihe thimd flu:r level oo that persono using
she means ol egrens would only have tv ¢limd & steisway oo the top of the ssraped
wall betwsan Lhe Low and ~oolworth bullding and then down a short distance to he
asplworth roof, e feals £iszo that o briilfand 1ight sust be yprovided ovor snd
outaide the exdt door, thus ts fllusinete in dnpk bisurs et cll tises whon oither
fluor is odcu-ied, the tortuwus ourray o the {ire essape leading to ‘ros .treet.

~¢ ahail be unsble L2 issus the general construsiion permit uniil plansg
hava boen filod showing clearly tne atave improvesent of means of egress, sc
that we can sesurs the Chiel's aciroval of the mersit,

Under the of roumstances and to expedite ismunce of the permit as mush s
poasibls, we hav. one ovor tha piniabtiz=n with +r. skovlions, and 1t is reoomrended
thet kr, Jlseabi . be requeated to quicriy worik sul all sroative plans or the roar
part of ascond 1.o0r, ong %u phu~ the proposed sibust i Lf theie cavuld be only
one temant on the accond [lcor, khe other to show the sisuation 1L there should be
two tenanbe.

1t boeomas evident that all sgcupants of elither leaves aouls himye 4o have {roe
aceeas 1o onz exit door frem second floor level to the o<, bubl that cach sorarsts
tonand would have to have ssourdty against uvauthorizod porsons entering his
quarters froa the rear,

To do thino is perhaps poanible without wsubstantiaslly enlarging the sseond
floor hailway as shown to be psrbitioned ofl on sheet 3 of the plans. If oniy oie
tanant on gecond floov it i3 obvious that thare would have to be two dsors leading
into the halluwsy - ~ ong for the sagond {loor Leaant ard cne from tLhe shoo store,
if there ware to Ls Lwo Lenanls on secownd) floor, L% sesms ouviosus thst 3 enmtronce
doors Lo this ragsagewny would be neceassry,; — -~ ¢ng Jros sach ssvond {loor Lepansy
and ons from the shoc store. rach of thoge doors wanld require what io Lemted &
vontituls lstehssdl which 1e¢ so arrapged that any yerson in any tenspey st any tioe
could quickiry open the door from the insids merely by turnming the usnal imod and
withoud requlring a key or any saacina;&gr mgméﬁanfj the latehgel s g5 devised
vhat each door wlil be lociked so that/y l‘ﬁﬁH %? ths vutsise/Maonot aater alther
Senancy,

in teiking over the situs.ion with 3r, skoolicas,we found that the arrasgazent
sxown on sheet 3 cannol be {ollowsd exactly enyway bzeause bhe window opening ire
tended Lo ba chanvod 30 an exit doorway cannot be lowered anyvhors nesr the secand
Jluor lovel becsuse * the higher lsval of the roofl oubdslide. Thias will nocssaitate
3 or 4 steps with a landing at the level of the threshold of the doarway, +hile
oy mlargement »f the new socond floor passageway wiil ne doubl be neasssary, it
arpeers that this enlargesent xey be kepl Lo a minisum, At lezst 1 white light
would Lo necensary snywey in this susond fluar passagewsy to have the pawme conlrols
as the cutglide i bt over the roof. It willl be nacessary of course to have lights
to ellimunate the stalrwsys from tho shoe store Lo second floor, Lo bs kept burning
whanevar the dine store is ccounizd, and the usual svandsrd exit cign well iliumimited
wver the opaning in the rear partitlon of customers space wiich leads diroctly teo the
skatrway. An ilicxdnsted axdt sign or standard exit 1i¢Ad 2p:ears necognary loaide of
the oxit door at accond floor level lndlecsting clesrly the direstion ko take to psb
out 30 that parsons in zore or le¢ss junfo wiil know unerringly how Lo gob cubt of the
tudlding and not attompt t0 enter 8 gecond 9tory SOCULIRGY.




Datute of VFred f. faw
foston s o Store
Hr, je Se Hpenberg : Yeb. 20,

1t {5 realized that the cost of this work will be Aiwided
batwsen the owner of the tuilding and the firal floor tenant In acze
agrosd vpon ranner. This Intier is sddressed lolnkly to both smd
to the eyrchitect with the ides of getting action mure quickiy.

Jery truly sours,

Albert &, fHonrs
) loopector of Beilsings
Sadim

Fikae 2y,
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City of YPortland, Maiue

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

ORDEREDy

That & bullding porwit for alteruticas to the stors
front ab 538 Congress Street involving the projactica over
tha Congross Strest s;!.eaulk at a minimus holght of 10 feet
above the surfacy thoreof of a canopy aboub 24 foot long pro-
Jooting ehout 3 Soet & Anchee from the fromt wall of the
bullding be and hereby 45 sprroved as por Sochien 1036 of tho
Ruldding Code, bub aubject to Lull compliance with sil requiro~
mon%e of tho Bullding Codo end all wther laws rolsting to the
aaxs subjoct matber,
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CITY or PORTLAND. MAINE
MEMORANDUM

To: Julian H, Orr, City Msnagop
FROM: Albept J,

SuUBJECT:

pate February 11, 1960
Sears, Inspector of Bulldings

Approval by Municipay Officers of building permit involving conetruction
of canopy ovep public sidewaly at former Foster-&veqr store on Congress
St"eeeo

Attached herewith
Ofticers of thig 33
Street, such a proje
if approved by them,

pared with some
to it ir ¢

Very traly yours,

Inspector o Bufidingg




RECEIVED

MAR T 1560

DEPT. OF BLU'G. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND
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PORTLAN/ PLUMBING
INSPECTOR

PERMIT TO INSTALL Pl
Address: \f.(:/.. (9 @ﬂnmn‘wx ,»/2

¢ - | Tan
Installation For: \\El E:A’ "£;!;‘< - f’éé ﬁ:. ‘ZZ! 9
- {. o

Owner of Bldg./ .

3
Owner's Address:

By. [\L‘ de f/ N %?;{w

Plurmber: ﬁ, sl . AR s Date: [Z’(@.,

APJROVED /FIRST INSPECTION
i

- INUMBER

o B3l o

¥
o L 2l2

NEW | REP'L PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS
SINKS [T

#;
it

/ | LAVATORIES
TOILETS

APPROVED:FINAL INSPECTION

BATH TUBS

SHOWERS

87 2 [
’

DRAINS

e

o o3

)
HOT WATER TANKS s tra" SIRQTrs -
&)

TANKLESS WATER HEATERS A

/vare OF BUILDING

C;ARBAGE GRINDERS

[3¥ COMMERCIAL

SEPTIC TANKS

[T} RESIDENTIAL
71 SINGLE
1 MULTI FAMILY

HOUSE SEWERS
ROOF LEADERS {cnnn. to house drain)

[0 NEw CONSTRUCTION

P e ssatel

] REMODELING

Y r£3c7

M1253 O PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPEC(ION |Total

e sl oy AR oe e ¢ g sl
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o T T senEaan BUSINNSS ZONE PERMIT IsSw
pRL 00225
- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FEB 10 1851
Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class CITY of PORTLAND
Portland, Maine, ....Eebrusry 9, 1921 ”

To. the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hercby applics for a permit lo erect aller vepair demolish install thefollowing building structiere equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications:

Location ...53 neress, Street .. . Within Fire Limits? ...¥85......... Dist. No..Z. e
Owner’s name and address ‘ .... Telephone.

Lessee’s name and address Cleav Weave. Hospiery..Shores,. Ingas.536.Cone,. 5ty Telephone .
Contractor's name and address, . <(1... Lawrence, Eliot, Maine Telephone .
ALCRIECE mmmr oo = e Specifications..mmmew .. Plans FE.........No. of sheets =..
Proposed use of huilding . No. families c. s

Last use : No. families .
Material . RASONFY.......No. stories ... Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot o
Estimated cost $.3200% . o

General D_escxiption of New‘ Work

To change out existing wooden front entrance 2cor to aluminum $xsme door ~
"~ "Dougle-acting door - push bar hardware. .
To replace existing blue mirror trim with corrfigated aluminum trim asepewsplen
No structural change. :

Oe .
vermit Tssued with Lefter

:'. é~ YVITE .
4 dﬂ@ﬁf ‘“‘\:.'in

Wk o
’ ' REQUIGLMLET 3 4
It is understood tiat this permil does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by ar.
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TQ-BE ISSUED TO  +to be picked up

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...

Height average grade to t1op of Plate .. e Height average grade to highest point of rO0f...mmmmmmmmmins
Size, front..... depth No. stories w....solid or filled 1and?... .o €2rth OF FOCK? v s

Material of foundation ‘Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of. underpinning Height ThiCKNESS wecommcmersssasmsmmrmsssasin
Kind of roof .. . . Rise per f00t . ROOf covering

b e it € i o <t

No. of chimneys .. o Material of chimneys... .of lining ...... . Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind . ..Dressed or full size? )

Corner posis : .Sills, - Size e

IR mersrrse e e SIZE v s s s e CoOlumns under girders Size Max. on CCNLErs wumemmmme

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters. 1st floor ) 2nd . 3rd , roof
On centers: 1st floor... 2nd . 3rd ) , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd . 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage -
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated. number comniercial cars to be accommodated.....
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...... -

APPROVED: Mis;ellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street|

Will there be in charge of the above work a person compeéj’

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining therw.
observed? ... 8. V

Clear Weave Hosiery Stores, Ims::,?é"

INSPECTION COPY
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{8) GENERAL BUSHVESS ZOFR
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

. A
Class of Building or Tyre of Structare  Second Class . . SEP g 1047 L
Poitland, Alaine, Sept. 4, 1947 :

To the INSP, ) TOR OF BUILDIWNGS, PORTLAN 2. MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permst o erect HREFRPAFLHIAIIAARNIL the following bRNFN g sSERTNKe equipment... - 3
in accordance with the Laws o the State of Mcine, the Building Code and Zening Ordinance of the ity of Portland, plans and :
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

l.ocation ...5%3% Congress. Strest. . . . . Within Fire Limits? .. yos

Owner’s name and address Yxam Fred N. Dow Kstate, Agt.,-12 Monument SquaveTelephone

Lessee’s name and address . .Foster~Avery.,. 538 Congress Strset. Cee Telephone - ¢
Contractor's name and address . Megquier & Jores Co., 33 Paarl Street . . . Telephone  .3-647.. L

s

S

Aichitect e Specifications . Plans y&s No of sheets ... .-
Proposed se of building . . .&SvoTes . . . No families
Last use [ PP . No. families...
Material brick . No.stories 3 Ieat Styie of roof Roofing .
Other buildings on same lot .. ... . . . C e e e
Estimated cost S. Q.. ... Fee 8§ 1.00 . ..
General Description of New Work
o congtrust metal fire escape as per plan, this fire escape ig {o form an emergency

means of egress from the rear window of Foster-Avery second floor which lands in

a sort of parapet enclosure. Fire escape is to provide azecess over parapet onto
uew Woolworth roof.

It is understood that this permit does not include mstallalion of heating apbaratus which is to be taken out separatly by and in
the name of the heating conlraclor.

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing mnvolved in this work? .. . ... . ..Tsany electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to top of plate . ... Hc ght average grade to highest point of roof .
Size, front.. .. . depth.. . No. sturies .. . solid or filled land? .. ..... ...earthorrock? .
Material of foundation .. .. Thickness, top ... . bottom
Material of underpinning .. . . . JUTRED  (7771 )0 OO p— Thickness ... .. .
Kind of roof . . . Rise per foot . ... Roof covering . .
No. of chimneys .. ... . . . Material of chimneys. . of lining .. .. .. . ... Kindof heat
Framing lumber—Kind. ... e ressed or fuls size? e e -
Corner posts . . ... ..Suls. . .. ... Gt ' er board? . U, - |7 -
Girders. . . . . Size .. Colum. .. uders . . Size. .. ... ..Max. oncenters .. . ..o
Studs (outside walls and cacrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: ist floor . . 2nd.. , 3rd . .. ,roof . ..

On centers: 1st floor. .. . , 2nd. .. J3rd. . e . arOOL L

Maxituum span: 1st flonr. . . , 2nd. R y3d e FOOf
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? e height?

If a Garage -

No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodated.  ...inber commercial cars to be accommcdated.. ...
Will autemobile repairing be done other than inor repairs Lo cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . . ..ooe

APP éyﬁfﬁg . ' ’ Miscellaneous

LB Y Will work require disturbing of any tree on 1 public street? B9 ..

Will there be in charge of the sbove work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? Y83 ...

¥red 1. Yow Egtate
Fost er-iiv erﬁ'_
Megquler & Jones Co.

Signature of owner
INSPECTION COPY
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Se texbar 5, 19457

~

To: Cli er I. 3arborn, Chief
of v1e Jire Denart wnt Subject: Luildin: ;eruit rop
thort 1ire sscape ic ~rovide
Fromt larren --glonsld new elergency Leans ci e re.s
Inspire or Eld s, froo Foster-Aser, storv at
532 Conzresus Stro .t

This bwdlding per—it is5 sent to Gu for consideration
ard aprravul, if found satisfactory, cspecially because it ree
sresecic compliance with your orier ol long 520 to provide sous
iine of emergocy teans of egress froo the Josta:-dver, store,

1 rrecure included within your order was the matter of
suitable meanc of reacliing the outside areawz; Irom the Fostar-
Lvery store, through window or door ur ctherwise, sultable rarke
ing o thic zeans of egress by exit sigs, Jirecticnal or othere

wise, and sor? kind of indicalion or Zulde on the “oolworch roof

30 that perscas ucging tlhe ceans of ogross would know 'ow Lo resch

the Zire escepe from the Nonlworth roof to tae ground-~the lattor
bein: on Lhe opposite slde ol the icolworth rool, accerding to my

recollecticn,

Inapector of 3ulldings
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re’m”}’"—?-l‘ \; 4 8 L N
& PTG LIV A O

nendinent 1 Permic No-—22 AG/
With he Laws of the State of Maine,

Memoranddxri"ﬁ"(')fn Department of Building Inspectics, Portland, Maine

£z3 Coagreas gt.-Azsndneat to B2 46/343 1o covur cheage in Cungraas £t enfunce for
Postor—Avery Co., Lessse by Burahen-Hclallen, Pullders-—~4/1T/4C

Tc Bullder and Lessee:
Onderatood that xorking ¢ op of entrenes doors 13 to b2 o uippod sLth yostibule
1ockrst pnd thai tuin glasa vsacer, whother noz or repleced is 1o B Bat ane suppavted
ws pur sL.Gdnrcs sebt up by duniclpal Arficess, nsaelys Recoxssadstiona sn Ihin Yinnsrs for
puyt Lding SxSerlors 2 Ballatag Ufficlxls Confersinse o? Amnritaleniyy asy be gacured <t thlo
TNy bat eita spcelsl atlealden edeato rappIet o7 giasr wark wyarnand which i3
~ud by bila ateadard.

(Signed) Warren icDonald
Inspector of Buildings
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crr}' v‘? i'a:::: :\%:jQOQ.tlD?;;r‘ !.«! FUZ:}:"G !‘l P.‘;'Iu:g‘
- Chock List or Jumplistes with Duilding: Jods ond fomins Jrdinsree fogairenents
Lareh 292, 1946

Jub Louatiy

.
LG Meal lov Ustote, Lovise Yoestor-Every
LonireCtur b Tyt Bl architect

2%y

tilier & Seal, Iue,

Tunens 4% 1sfb are ts cogtisan of uilding e wheore arplicatle, If
ek raXer 2luaoroes witl statezants Lolow, ¢ shoild 3ee% o @Mferenza by phons
er in Gersox ut this orfics, If Me nereos, plans should be ravisee oy nup lement ipy
ayecificatlions famucd and fregh e2pies furnisted to this offica with a ietter of
transaittal showing thst gontraetor and owner havs eapieyw o’ reviatons,

0 be recezsed gnsupn to avirs outvarda without prelecting over publin
Idevull, to Yo sculuzed vith veatibule loekzels and raw atalrs o ks
¥

Secs Rl2e2,l, Door for entrente urd eoxit %o upzar flocrs at foot of now styuirs
o
1
a
£
4

6t back Far onuith 426 =z depth of lmndir bainesn foot of stazs
' n 4

i S0ur BS nite n3 the steirs are=-plan Plew of this Piret floop 3  JPCI PN
twnt furalsked, this Isg wn Important change =nd trs Perait 1 balng
igsued without « piap of 1t to turry the job at tie repiant of leszee
wd centrmietsr, I \lere im any doibt abeut boineg shle € atcozplish
ity ountruetur slouls refroin froc #tarting tho wurs until the catter
12 stralyhtonsd oust, elzn view o arrancanaat should be furntsted befare
BLY yorik on the siaircuy ehunre iv stayisd,

S1e2.5.  Doth now dairr st gyesno Tloor leval to ctaip Xail reyeire veryt-
bule Loeisota.

200u4.  Dold ©Tf on provising orit 81t uver existing roar steiva Cyoa Beond
to Lirst flo.» on noceount of éifeieute crobles of emergandy neans of soreas
whioh wzlsty, thiz nroYlen 40 ba tatgn u} mopsratal © with cwner and lessve,
but the permit nov {ssued to ba iumued without prefadies to p sired adjuute
Eants of eser;eney cains of ecress,

212e03.3, lew front stairs evidantly more than 37 Inches ulde-=tiurelors
rofjuire harwdratls i1l lewpth on ewch run an both aidueg,  lrosucs notwe
Titairs 4o auve welil ratls” on plana risune tkat, but wall mils or duudle
rails fhould beo nhoun on Ll slan vicew.

Ia tunerals (L) 2o franin: ghoun for Tilling fn thivd ricor 2ialy noll to bw

: Slssontinuad but presume 8l {7 to be tade nt leant us 9trong en wlance
of third flogr, {2) 1o 7 wning ziven for new statyp landfing-~to 20 dg-
siemed for at least 197 Lounds ser Bguare Coot nnd franing: slewn op ro-
visacd plurs,  {I) Duilétns fs mot nuchor 929 um shotn o the plya, so
chanze to corruet atrsut nuzber, probubly Bre-sza,

{,saaw L

>
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inspactor of bulldiars

P

wMen/s

CC: Durnhac-lclallan
491 Congress Sirewt

©in B R {IA St it g

e

¥oster-ivery Company
086 Cunuross Ltrcet

o rw»-?‘:‘

Willdsm Y. Tuw, Tr.
¥e 5. Dow, Tr.
12 donunment Square




v+ %A BUSINESS ZONE p ;;;;;. }L,
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PAREIT I,

. i){)JBS
: Clps of Building or Type of Structure__Secopd Cless AR 1971046

Ponla:zd,&!ame,___ﬁarmh 12, 1946

W hereby epplies for & prrmit 5o &K alter UK RERTNAAL the folt.mrw; Litideling < oir asture-oquipmant
scosrdwcn’ wish the Laws of ihe State of Maine, the Building Code aud Zoaing Ordinasce of the Ciry of Purtlend, plans and sp«nﬁamoas,
if uy, Mtl&i«i Aerewich wnd the folloing specificutions;

catioa is Sty ——-:.em - ..._.Within Fire Limits?_¥5 _ Dist No. 1
Owner’s ml%am address______ Weal Pow Ystate e ———— Telephone____. ..

Ldsccsnamcandaddrcss — -Xoster svery Co., 5282 Congress \treet Telephone —

tractor’s mame and address_ Burnheam-dclellan, 2914 Congresa Street -_Tmphone_._Z:};iz;

Alﬂmect,.)d 1ler % Bgal, Ing Specificativns...pone  __ Plans S __No. of shewt

P‘W use of ixmld‘m: store -] 3
) ot _ - T —No. families.
2 ;\I-'ﬁcrial.hﬂ.ck___,,\‘ , stories. L Heat Qiyle of reof___ _ . Roof ng

Other buildings on same fot

Estimated cost §. 2000,

—_— . No. families

General Description of Neww Work

o rewove existing non-beering partitions as shown on plen, second floor.

¥Fo remove existing stairwasy from second to tbird floor.
+0 renodel) sthdrs from first to second sad construct rew steirs from second to thixd,

Ve /,,//z

06«:‘{” Boat e FIre SaPh e o 4
59) Mo 4 Lram & 1 m.y!3/4//£4-

ot

U{Flﬂ&ﬂﬁ WO ”P{.\CY
IREMFNT 15 WavEp
It is understood that this permit does oot incfude fn: tallatSon of Brating apparatus shicl is to be taken oot separately by and In the name of
the beating cuntractor.
Details of New Work

[, Is any electricad work iuvolved in this wurk?

A - asoe———— o —

Is any pluabing work involved in this work?

R —

Height average grade to topof plate —__________ Height average grade to highest point of roef.. .
Size, front depth,

Material of foundition
Material of underpinning.
Kind of roof. Rise per foot.

No. storis -solid or filled tand? . . _capthorronk?i_ . .
Vhickness, top_. .. __bottom .. cellar.
- Helght. _ Thickness.

Roof covering
Material of chimueys._____ of lining__ _ ___ _ Kind of heat_ __ S {1}
~ . Dressed or full size? N

Corner posts. Sills.. Girt or ledger board?.. . ... .. __ __ ____Size_
Girders . Size_ ______ Columns under girders

— .

No. of chimneys .. _
Framing lumber—Kind

P,

Sire,

Mas oncesters oo
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and raft 1st flonr. s 2nd. e =y rd
On centers s 1st floor. , 2nd g Brd
Maximum span: 1st floor. « 2nd. — - Jrd

If one story building with rrasonry walls, thickness of walls?_____ height ?

If a Garage

No. cars now aceommonfated on same ka . 10 be weommodated. ___gumber ornumercial ears to e aceommaodated

Will automobile repairing be done -sther than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?____ . __
3 77 Miscellaneons
4PPROVED : /

- A/ 7. Will work require disturbing of any tre: ou a public street?- no.

bt e e - CHIER.OF FIRZ DEPT . Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

e ey oy TN

L.

see thut the State and City requirements pul:umw diereto are
observed?. _yeg

Yostar Lvery Co.
Burnham.-MeLallan

Signature of owner —_ . mw —
Nspr.crxou coey - kﬁ‘:— .
PSR

» .\_.( ] R
w3 - o
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WY

Tus Estate ofF FRED. N. DOW
32 Monument Square, Rooms 6 and 7
PORTLAND: -MAINE

February 3, 1943

.

4

A

Mr Warren YcDonald,

Building Inspector,

City Hall, room #cl

Portlend, Malne. RE: 538 Congress Street,
~fire dcor on trashk room=
Contractor: Burnhem-McLellan,
Lessee : System Company,

e

Sir:

¥e hereby guarantee, as owner of the btuilding at

Tn

kit

gl e v i

536-518 Congress Sireet, to sze that a regulation fire door, with suitable
fittings, will be installed on trasn room, SOOR 2% guch door is obtain-

ables

Yary truly yours,
THE ESTATE OF FRED. N. DOV,
v ~

g »

¥i'liam B, Dow, Co-Trustee

,r:;,:{“»

FES 4 1943

OLPT. L ¢ 5. - &7
CITY GF PORTLAND
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Jenwmry 21, 1993

Surgham-iglelilan, Subjosts “Trach® roon gropesad in coller of
5912 Corgrens stroot, bulldine, cocupled by FostoreAvery Co. and
fortlond, Yalce omned by Vatate of Fred ¥e Dod.

et S S b 1 Ty S it

Tentlonent

coction 118-HAZARDGLE RCOUT of sullding Codo sooms 0 oletn’y nlapaify
this proposcd Toom as a HAZARDOYS ROO4. Section 212«f=4 says that hasardous roofts
ghall be sepirated from the paris af the ocams building not egqual in hazerd to that
of the hazardcus roca by pertitionn, ooilings, otce having & rated fire ravistance
of at loagt cns hours

The conatrusction proposed for partitivns end osilinge dooo mot setisfy
that roquiremertesealection %02-9chodulos A and B The most usad construction %o
oqual this roquiresent 10, for poptitions, 223 wocd gtuds sot vertically mot more
than 16 inches on sontors and covered toth sides with 3/8 inch porforated gypsna
lath and & inch of ypmm plasterje- for colliny, 3/8 inch porforated gypaun lath
end & ineh cypom plaster, with joints of lath peisforced with 3einch strips of
zatal laths

The door to the roos would have to Mo o standayd Class O £ire door(eco
392e0) bearirg tho label of the Urderwritors labtoratory, Ince approving it for uso
in rooae end corridors, vith arpropristo oetal covored fremo shich normally comes
with the door, the door %0 ba either solf=0losing or automatic. In evont such a door
fs not pow procurabio on acccurd of the war ou€rPFOnOY, OWner or leosec may file
horo a letior fron the parties who sould ordimrily furniah the door and frans %0
the offoet that thoy may not bo had on account of the emoryoncy, arnd aloo a lottor
from omnar of tho btuilding proposing A Lemporary substituto for tho reguired door,
and agrooing for ounsT, hetra, nucceseors end asaizns to provide the required
door and frans as so00n as procurable and at loaot btefore clix months have passed
after tho wmar c6as800.

Soms ad justnont of ths pprinklor heads would be 1oC808ATY for mhilo the
hoad noar the nigile of the proposcd roon  would doubtlass bo all rizht, the head
very close to one nou partidions and inside the row roca would ot protset tho
aroa just outalde of tho partition as 1% does row.

. Fleaeo adviso uhat you wAll do or the lessse will & undor uw\ae circuom
stancod.

. Yeory truly youra,
‘ S,
£0 Footor=Avery 0., D30 Congress M.( tgnad) Yarren HoDomld
gstate of Frod N, Dow, 12 ¥orient Squara.
Insooctor of Bulldings.




: ;) GENERAL BUSINESS ZONe
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -

Class of Buzldmg or Type of Structure, __Sannné_(:lu&_

o Pnnlaud, Mame,__:;a.
To the ‘h“PECTOR OF BUILDI\CS roxn.u\o. ME

T . The' mdc:lped Rereby applxa for a permit to erect dur uuwll xlu Iolfmng building mcmn equipment ' i uxnnluca
with the Laws of the State of Maine, llza Bmkmg Code of the Cisy of Pmlc:sd, plans and Jpedﬁcanwu. if eny, submitted .'m-e:mk
ud the ]oﬂowul‘ ap«:«ﬁwxms. ..

o - P
M e R T T T

" 'Location-—__ S2F Congreas s'l'?—!: — _Within Fire Lumts?__;.;.___l)'st. \Io_;._____
OWWWF%MMWWTW#MM«——NMM ——
Contractor’s 1 nrme and adﬁwww_ ’rd»;bone_z.,an_ -
Architect _ Plans ﬁlcd__ygg.l\o. oi shects._;_-‘f -
VPtoposed use of building. . Stores and Gfficas ‘ ‘ - No. families_ _ :

Other bmldlr.gs on same Jot

anmatcd oost$_}=ﬂA¥.-§.D__

Descnpuon of Present Building to be Altered

Memorandu.'n from Departmentof Building Inspection, Portland Mumc

338 Crneress itye———=Trash Aoom in Cellar for Postorety Cos by Survhar.iolellan,
ity y

.

To Owrer, Lessoe, and Bulldart

. dpe Zurchax saye the door t0 trash roos will be covered tiznt on the inside
with "usbeotos luaber', that the dior will bs made sslfeclosin: by a suitable device
20 that it will b3 normally olosod and kept closod, and that. sprinkler hoad which is
row in sugh positiun «8 4o Yo very sloss to new partition, ineida the roon will e

chinzad to outside the 73:m to properly protect the bulk of the area that it row
protects,

TC Entats of Fred Xe Dow, 12 Yonumsrt Jquare
Foster-Avery Co.

5% '% MS’% arren McDonald
I—wa\.m /\-—‘-4_ InSf)?CtO‘:W()f..Blmllyldmﬂs |
" Details of of New Work ' ; B

‘”"Is any plﬁrnbing Wcrk involved in t-his‘ work?.

Is a"y electnc._x work mvoh'ed in this worx?..__._.'_._ Height avcrngc grade to top of pla"' )
v ] sze. fmnf . ﬂmfh — . No. stories_ -___ He'ght average gradc to highest point of rooi.__..__..._.... '
To be erected on solid or ﬁlled tand?_ e carthior rock?
Material f foundation. ——Thickness, top hotton: _cellar.

’Matenalroi tmdermnnmvr‘ — i : Hemhf L Thickness

f

Kmd of roof M Rlse per foot___._.._..._Roof covenng_ :

] No. of chxmney‘ o ‘ Mn'mal of dumncyﬂ ; - : ‘ : - —of lining_
Kmd of hmf‘ . . : - Type of fuel ; . j T gas ﬁttmg mvolved?...
, : Dnessed or full sm:? .

N Com" m:h b L Sitls_—___ - - Girt or Iedger bo;u-d7 i M : ‘Size

I’rammg !umber—-Kmd

" Material columns under gxrde. " Sizer - ' Max c;ny"cmtcrcy
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bndgmg in every floor and ﬂat roo
- span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all onc pxe'-c in cross section. .

Joxsts..ndraftcrs. K lstﬂmr - — ,2{‘47'
* ", 20d

¢ .
i 4

Ma.xmmmspan ; 1stﬂmri . ,2nd

On centers: l.u floor.

4

If one story buildxrg with £ maaoury wa.lls, thxckness of, walls?
b H i SRR < sv‘IfaGarage

5
4 - .

N 5

’ ‘N cars now a:commodazcd on same ot — N , to be accommodated

- Total number commemal cars ro be 'wmmmndafrd -

e Wlll antemobale rcpamng be dnne other than mmo. rcpalrs to cars habttually storcd in the proposcd bmldmg?
» ‘ 3 Mlscellaneous ‘ ,

2 ”«"“Entato Fred M. D R
'9! !"”tar-.hery Cs noy ‘

et e e o s = l L A . T T
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Permit N H’-j ’] 73
i’ £360
Chrner Doty
Date of permit g/‘/ /

Nouf. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn, 5(//"1///4’ r/ C"L"’

C.rt. of Occupmcy issueq J/’« =
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: RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN FROPOSED TO BE
ERECTED FROJ}::;CTIN(: OVER A PUTTTC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES

AT 53% Cor rece Ctreet

T vt ?’W/lnbw

premises at 523 Cowarezs EStrost in Portland, Maine hereby gives

,being the owners of the

consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by loster-—averv Co.

projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as described 1n
application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit

to cover erection of sald sign;

[ S S B PR—

Jmd in consideration of the issuance of sald permit

A , ownergof sald premises, in event said sign

W, Nl
N/ ot

shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shell become
dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign
or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpoac for
which it was erected, hereby agrees for hinzelf or iteelf, for his heirs,

1ts successors, and his or its aseigns, to completely remove sald sign

within ten days of notice from said Inepector of Bulldings that sald sign

i3 in such condition and of order from him to rcmove 1it.

In Witness whereof the owner of sald premises has signed this

consent and agreement this __lst _  day of Jetnber ; 1941,

Witness

Vhe Litoirmt Fae s,
%blﬁg ’ ; 2 MW

@;), Z’/:Z&),M /(‘%‘w. e
by Yauilie

—
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itod Yzon Digpluy, ' Subjects Jropused srojocting sign for
57 Monument sSquare, Frater-dvory Co. vt 538 Cungress 5t,
Portlsand, ‘kine ‘ : : .

i
1

Getctlanent : . 5 :
Fhen tho Bullding Codo wrs adopied incluiing waty nuch wors 1iboral
econditiong up regards projecting sigms, my porinedycl concern was tivt
uppiicetizay would cone Ln much lxe the onoe yau hove noy Jiled for the
ebave sip. .
. Thia spplicaticn reprogonts ¢ sipn prejoeting newerly nine feot over
the sidswellk in a situstlon vhere 1t is difficult to get adeywedo side guya
and ths design of the fostenings cad bracings,I cw ofruid,represent merely a
@uoss as to whnt ia sdequate. . S '

»
s

It ig dirficult to unite iavestigution or deslgn Sigures in such »
esse that would ba rationsl and falr, but in oy Judgnent the ervongement os
shovu does nob prosent & pcermanently snfe cnd gosd condition to be ereated
over the headd of the people on public sidswelus.

\ I hove no dovbt thaet the sign can be erccted suhstsntislly nnd gafa
in gpproximately the locstion dasired tut some dosigner cther thon sysoli
will have to take the rosponsibility for it. In othor vords it will bs
-necessary for you to gel 2 compolsat dosimer t2 work sut the proposiiion
and furaish o stoteumt ol design with tho plon for me to chock over the
rogults of hiz work. S . .

Ao in the past T zm wllling to cohock wvacs and issue poraits on Lhe
usual lyps of vigng end their suppords without e e iy orts dosignplan,
bul you willl bo saving overyone's tlme #isn 53 ¢ i uac smdition like this
arisas to get o deuiga plan at the outsst. Co e :

In tho dosign shom sbout Belf of the pr iy s%a .o 1.2 ign is
cuntilover, and the lower side guy is 4 small en, . 0 ¢l wol
aot w3 2 strut on en wisupoorted lengtih of sbout (i n lani

) In addition to the sbove the lucition plaia o7 <0 20+ 5 the front .
of the bullding dses not dhog ensugh of the froat of .. " 2. amg to tell
whore 1he sign &ial be.e 1 a3 not oven sortuln-irf 4 eouid ifind sub L2 I took-
the slen up to the building, which I o not have tine'to da. ‘

. z a;),:;raciaté {ihe Cine caopgratiori you huve gilven this depirinent nauy
timos in the pest. Uill you not halp us still furihdr by refraining {ron seﬁéin_g“
in plans which mesn so 1ittlef . - : : I
C S Vory truily yours, .
-~ ! :

B
¢

wan/a ‘ Inopactor of Bulldings

""(}S;“;;Fost‘.ar-.‘\_yery Co., 558 Congroess ﬂtf\ .

T




» : ) GENBRAr Bifcs Ly ‘, | ‘-: a ; '
: | PERHIT fss

APPUCAT!ON FOR PERMIT TO ERECT Permit o, ¢
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK o STREET

Portlang,. Maine’mi&m’%;l

The ‘unders Permit to erece e following describegd aivgr‘zle.étetgd;'ﬁg: over: ap
walk or stregt in dccor. h uilding Cod, of the Cizy of Portland, ang the following’?j;eciﬁc" tions

Location_....538 Cog Tess Btroat ithin Fire Limpi» 788 -
Locatxo"jké}_,_—_sx_ 4 i TWxthm Fire Limitsp
Owner of buildipgito whichi sign {5 to be attacheq %ﬁ%_\

‘Name and address'of owner of sjgn —;&i% ens Sevaet ,

does contractor’s bong expire? ___Ji ———

Céfxtracfor_’s ljzanié and address_' __?41:?34 ifldon mtﬁél&z! ?7 Honim ‘—’\t Square ._’..__.Tglepllbe:\" : ‘
Whess Jenuary, 1945 R

No. stories “_;A__\_._\Iaten'al of ‘
- ' . &2 and Conzectiong .

7 Electric ?—-—EL;;N Vertical dimension aftey erection ‘,~—1—8L'\_____ Hon'zonta} d .
Weight'\\lpi‘\lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces ?%-&“\Any rx';;q'& frame?
. Material of fra'mc-_J‘_hg)%\‘No. advertising faces_ 2 material .__oheat 5
No. rigid connécﬁon&@d*—;\\qm they fustehed directly to frame of sign P__I.Qi_*. — ‘
" . Ne. through bolts.ﬁ’lf\' Size__ » —— Locatg'on, top or bottom.;*-ﬁjgxh_-'_. 4
N guys \f_:’é_',{._, materia] %V JAMJ\.__, Size $73/16
i Minimum clegy height vhove sidewalle or street____14¢ ‘ ‘ ' I
. pro 'ga‘og'on l'nystreek—..\’ei"
LA ; .
Tt Z’r’;’;:i }’cﬁ sy Aﬁ.“\,;'_»yl‘ ’
[ BF TP Dﬁ}i' K, S
| CHIER OF FRE - Signature of contracro
INSPECTIQN CoPy N

YN
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4 APPLICATION FOR ST zonPERHMIT SULD
P38 T Permit No.____%

Class of Buzldmg or Type of Structure_sgmnd_ghﬁa_._;_ APR 29

Fortland, Maine,_ April 29, 1941

To. the ]NSPECTOR OI‘ BUILDINGS PURTLAND, ME.

The nndtrugned hereby applies for a pecmit to erect alter inmadl the following building -Imcm"emrfpnm in accordt;n.(:o
with the Laws of f the & State of quc, ths Bmldmg Code of the City of l’ortland, plany and specifications, if. any, submitted herewith. . N

> and the follounug specifications:

Lowtxon_mm&ﬁiﬂ_ﬁilub . i v \V][h]n Flre Limits? 705 Dist. No 1
(¢] or essersinan [ d : : leph
wncrs Y K By and.s ress e'?o?"'—gg%rea, 75% Ucngrns.s 5 : Telephone

Coutracto: s name ahd addrcss,.Eantaitn...._ﬁ . 2y ﬁﬁ Tch,phoue_l.' ‘““
- - . . . R . 0_3; oﬁg N -

Architect . . Plans ﬁlcdw__No. of sheets__L

Proposed use of bmldmgj&ﬁm_anﬁ.ﬂfii.ﬂﬁ& No. families.

Otlkr hmldmgs on sarae lot

Estinated cost $..30Q. -~
Description of Present Buxldmg to be Altered

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

536 Jongress St.-Dow Rstate-Clear Weave Hoelery Stores, Lesoee- Alterations by
Hertstons Stors Fixtures Oo. Oontractor h/29/1\

To BKESE Losses & Contractors
A handrail is required full lengthbon at least one side of new stairs.

00 Cisear Weave Hoslery Stores,
536 Congrens St.

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldmgs

f
3

i
5

- e Y T

e e R Y AR (4

i e
i msm-:crlor« con’“‘*‘*ﬂﬂ
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The ficating contractor. '

Detaxls of New Work 1 ';\ FECATE 0F OO0

Is any plumbing work involved in this work? . (Y UREMENT B WAL

Is any electrxcal \vorls involved in this work? : Height average grade to top of phh’

: Size, frum m—— i dmﬂ! No. stories__ Height average grade to highest pofnl of roof

’Io be crct.lc«.l on bOlld or ﬁlled l'mdp : carth or rock

Matvrxal of {Qundatmn . ‘ Thickncss, top— bottom—_—._cellar.

\Iatenal of underpmnmx' : ' N IIexghf : ‘Thickness

*Kind of roof i Rxse per foot.__.._.__. Roof covcrmg

J S H

\Io. of clumueys' i g Matenal of chmmcyc ———— _of lining

I\md of h-‘nf

. 'lvpe. of fm‘l ____Is gas fitting involved?.

3 raming lumher——Kmd i o Dressed or full size?

Comcr post= " ' Sills_—— : ulrt or ledger board? Size

‘\Iatcnal columus under glrder . . _Size Max. on centers. :

, Studs (outsxde walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. *Bridging in every floor and flat roof
sp'm over 8 feet. .nlls and corner posts all one piece m cross section. . R

Jonsls and rafterSv S 1st floor.. _, 2nd_ . , 8rd , roof
’, ~ ! i )

On ccntérs :

|

st floor-—— i 2nd_ , 8rd _, roof..

Ma\lmum span' : wie st ﬂoor L .2nd e i_ , 3rd . ., roof

i

Ii one story b\uldmg th"t masonry. walls, thxckness of walls? L i ' height?

'

sA oo IEaGarage' ' o

b . R . : ; i . i

No. cars, now acrommodated of1 same lot.

3

to be accommodated

t

Tatal number commcrcxal C’ll‘S to be accommodatod

lel Automobxlc rcpalrmg 'be done otl\er th;m minor repahs o cars lmbltmlly sturcd in the propose" buxldmg7
«I | o Mlscellaneous : -

‘ Wl]l above work requxrc rcmoval or dxsturbu‘g of any shade ‘rcc on a pubhc strcetP : oL

Wnl‘ thcre bc n charge of the, above work a person compctuv. (U see that the S':‘.t(. :md Uty xcquxrcmcuts pcrtmmng theret i

-7 re obscrved?_____ —lﬂﬂ s : . AR
La AEOFY : - o g%ﬁﬁ‘i_




Permit No. 44| ) 56 L”

Lac”t:on 53 é Coan

YT
"",‘.

Qw

rDate of permit

+ Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.
I'ma.l Inspr. / O/‘LJ/‘[ {
Cert of Occupanc; xssued.‘/\,m»uz,
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DAVID BROWNSTONE, D. M. D.
514 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME.

March 5, 1941

Inspector c¢f Buildings
Portlang, Iie.

Dear Sir:

The Clear Weaws Hosiery Store Of
Portland,Me. has requested that I give per-
missionthat an iron bolt be run from a neon
sign into my office,

Thie is to inform: you that I have
refused such permission,

I feel that - eign 4ft.by oft. Placed
along side my windowe will,without the least
doubt, be detrimental to my business since

part of my business is dependent upon transienss.
Not beirng. acquainted with laws, rules,
or regulations, in short a layman as regards
thie matter, I will sincerely appreciate hear-
ing from you as to how y €ince I occupy the
second floor,that the occupants of the street
floorhave ¢ right to obstrucw tie view of one
of my wirdews? I wish to sty alv otjeet to
such a ‘i_n bteing er:zcoted,
With duc respect, I reu

L1
il by

Yours truly,

I /22¢97*%5242 451001”“"“£;;b

ECh et b

[P g T
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RECFIVED

MAR 7 1941

DEPT. OF il v,
CITY OF M=TLARD
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BERNSTEIN aND BERNSTEIN
ISRAEL BERNSTENN ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
LOUIsS BERNSTEIN - d 119D EXCIHANGE STREET
I’ORTIAND.)H\C\‘E

¥

S/
7 8 Al
{ \/ .

2

[ fjf ’ .
/ l/}g

March 15th 1941

Mr. Warren McDona®dq
Building Inspoctor
City Hall

Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McDonald: MAR 17 1941

Confirming my telephone conversation with you yes- DePl. DF Z'd, 8P,
terday afternoon, I represent Dr, David I. Brownstone|, CITY OF PYRTLAND
who is 1

36A Congress Str .
The prc jecting sign which Clear Weave now proroses' to
ersct will obstruct a treet view of the Doctox=ts
offices and he, therefore, will not allow any one
to enter his office fop the purpose of putting a
bolt thru the wall of his premises, Moreover, the
dector will vigorously oppose any attempt on the
pert of the Clear Weave to e
that will interfere with a r
of his office.

Dr. Brownstone is not taking an arbitrary stand,
As a matter of fact in his ssveral talks with the
locel manager of the Clear Weave Store, ths doector
told the meaager that he would have no object ion

to a projecting sign provided it was small in size
and was not hung higher than fifteen feet from the
street level. Thut was the size of the sign which
Clear Weave intended to erect. Thers has evidently
been a change and the doetor will, as above stated,
refuse a larger sign, placed higher than fifteen feet to
be erected.

Immediately upon the leasing of the vremises from
the Dow estate, it assigned the Brownstone lease
1o Whipple's corporation, which is now for all
DPractical purposes the owner of the\building.

Very truly gours, -

IB:R , ‘

¢c Dr, David I. Brownstone } (/LAJ-*—*
c:/\\ /




Repte 882301

Bareh 7, 1341

tatate of Fred Be Dow,
12 Honument Square,
Portland, Haine

Gantlenans

Wa have filed vith an application for 2 pernit to cover aroation of o
orojecting sign for Closr Woave Hosleory Stoross Tnc. at 536 Conpress Street,
a siatoment signed by Neal Pow as your ngeab, authorizing Clear Hrave W el . -
for a parait for this sign, tut tbo ptateaont inciudes tho follouing conditiona
nTue sign is o bo placad as near the esoterly corner of ths bullding as possibla
and a5 low as the oity ordinence perydits s0 thad 1t will oot be & bather to
tonants on the second £losTe® . :

We hlso have a writlen protsst f£roa Dr. David 1. Bromastcne, 8 tenant in

the secand story sgeinst the eveation of the sign.

This deparitment, of COWNSS, connot entor into eay sontroversy tatveen cwor
ané tonsnt or two tenents. ir,Douls signoé atateband is museel in that conditions
aro sttechad to it whivh we camot mdertaice to have carriad oubs

 Tiil you bo zind enough to look into this patter, and 1P you ers willing W
apgrove tho actual sige in the sctual Jocation proposed by Clear Teavs Lostery
and fudicated nith tho epplication for the permit, send us snothor gtatezeund
cleariy coproviog the gign oo actuully proposed without conditiona?

Very 4truly yoursd,

Inspector of Bulldlugs
B. G. Counsens
2450 MWiddle street

System Company
546 Oongresss Strest’’

© att. Mr. vhipple
R




CL&AR WEAUG

HOSIERY STORES, INC.

97 BICKFORD STREET, SAMAICA PLAIN, BOSTON, MASS ARNOLO 3800 . 38001 - 3802 2803

March 21, 1941

Mr. McDonald

Inspector of Bulldings
City of Portland
Portland, Malne

Dear Slr:

Enclosed please f£ind a drawing showing

proposed location of our extension sign
on the bullding at 536 Congress Street,
Portland, Malne.

This new location has, as far as I know,
been approved by the tenants in the building.

I would appreciate 1t very much if you would
dowhet you can to get the permits through
qulckly. Mr. Cousens of the Cousen Sign
Company will submit the proper drawings, etce.
to obtain the permits.

Very truly yours,

P 3= T,

CLEAR WEAVE HOSIERY STORES, INC.

F. Burnett, Mailntenance Engireor

o 428 i o .
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Juln Cabin S(ewns. FAIL
Jubn Huwanl Stevens. ALL

HENRY WINGATE STEVENS AI h& { 187 MIDDLE STREET
JOHN CALVIN STEVENS 2ND ClIL2CLS, PORTLAND. MAINE

war 6 41
Mr. .Jerren LicDonald
Inspector of Buildings
city of Fortland Izine

Jear .irg

Jith this we sre sendins vou a complete set of plans ot

the Z0STTRYAWVIRY store (The Twsten Un.) vhich have been revised
and corrected to late and show all the roints raised in vour

letter which aceompanied the huildinzy permit, If vou wilil file
these as supplementnry to the cet which you have they will con-
stitute n complete record of the jch,

“Je take this opportunity to exrress our appreciaticn of
the vervy satisfoetory wey in which rou have handled this bother-

some piece of work.

sincerely yours,

o o B
T .;'\.l‘l. "‘(
.

o HY

Y.oor [SI T T

£
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Owner of building to which sign is to be attached

Name and address of owner of sign \Blﬁﬁhﬂeu&ao’ g

Contractor’s name and addresL&M&mL&%M Telephone 3"8839

When does coritractor’s hong expire ?ME\ San?e sign h‘.mZ i ‘mdﬁ.’. 35/ 29?5‘250
ing: ‘q‘.;ma;gura;chgpgag;fmqtlgad’ et

3y Fie i

Inférmation Concernin Build Aol b 0% of
g - Testéntify gn1y Shenge™* | !
No. SfOFl'ESA\\Material of P27 ¥ Shrnge

wall to which sign is to pbe attached CATE

My 1% Y
Details of Sign angd Connectiong REQUIREMENT IS WaJyED

EIectric?\’l"L\ Vertical dimension after erection %\ HorizontalN—ﬁL\__

, Weigﬁqﬂﬁ\_,bs., Will there be 3 sP_%\Any rigid frarhe ._Yes
Material of ri‘ra'rhk_ﬁlﬂﬂ'lE?’\J-é_ljéxl‘u~_No. advertising faces\k, maten’a\_
j . " No. rigid connections\L,«i\.Are they fastened directly to frame of sign ?\&5\

N, thtough holt 2 , SiZ —~—. Location, to or botto; P& —
Ne Ghbolts_ & — p m___$0p & bos

Né. guys— 4 | material \EMMN e ————  ___, Si%e ——
M,ix%x;mum clear height above sidewall or street \l\\\_’\\
’ 71%?51,,?‘“", 'P"°;ié§ﬁ,?f_2 into S%&CEt\AL—\_N\\\L%
éﬁéffﬂ;ﬁ;’g‘} g"f'tf’ /‘:‘.;, . £ ,"”@\ 5'64.,-’{:&' Fee ng.(}o{\ R
T e eSS of contracsar._BiG:CoiiSims |

B3 rps, Signafive A ﬁ,’,
’—‘//
. - LI .

" P g
INSPECTION Copy
, N
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February 17, 1941

lire John foward Stevons,
187 ¥1ddls Siroat,
Portlend, Neine

Doar Sirt

Referring to’ the altoration work at 556 Corgress Strsct for the Syoten
Compony, Leszea, I find that wo are ablo to accephk the’ steirwey arrengement’
botusen first and socond floors spprorimately oo shown on tho last plan that
we huve by concideriog the stalrmey o monunental sitslirmay as provided for in
paragraph b of Sectitn 74 of the Bullding Code. This is pomewbnt contrary o
the paregroph nunbored four of 1y lettor to DurnhairilcLellan of Jenuary Bl, 1941,
but that peregreph bo for as it relates to hendrails the eatire langth of ruashof
steirs on both alden otlll opplies. Tids intsrprétation In only pocaible ty cone
sidering the purt of thesce atairs below the intermsdianto landlng as a.ainglo
£15ght inotosd of tirée flights. Whilo epparcntly not forbidden ty tho Budiding
Codo this srrangoment whereby the nosings of the {rends of the threa seqtisns of

.4hiy part of the stairs are not in a”straight ling, and the two Intorandiatd

handpeils, iT ed only the mormol halght of handrails u? the top of these stilrs
constitutes & Guastionable condition as to sufety in ecasa the \axairg ere usod by

& consldsrable awmber of paople at time of oxergencys

ReTorring to paragraph zunhored flvse of my Setler we do not yob hove {rim'\‘“*-’
details of materiel and thicimesses of fireproafing of the structural stéels . . -

0 gielther 8 wo.heve tha dotailed desiza of the propored roplagenent of
thefraning 9¢ the first fioor btetwesh e'lungress Dtrest sidewnli andtho'
entrende doorsi

I ejproviste the receipt of & copy of writfin instructions to the cim='
tractar, deted Felruery 18, 1941, weleting to suppording tho steol colizms in- .
the front wall upon tho existing foundation well insteod of cerrylng them dewn
to foundations ot the baseaoent floor level. Togethor with tle franing-plan of
the reptrcenont of the front part of the first finor, moy we hove the detalla
of the fupports of thops colums indicating tho thickness of ihs foundation wall
on which the colwms are rnow to bo supporied, the matorial of vhich it s mede-
and; that: constitutes "proper” boaring plotos tenmeath the coluwme. It la my duity
12 ssz to it that the pleng oo £ile in thic offise fndicate the work ns actuelly
done as well as to roughly chock the plena before the work is done.

/
Very “ruly yours,
Sm L . .
. e 1 . . K N
VEel/iE | = Inspoctor of Bwildings
CCs The Sy+iem Company o
516 Cciress Street
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Iav1ng riado oareful GAdmln&olOu oz the old 1ouﬂdatlon
wall f Congress St front’ of . the new. rosth ber-Avery auoro, Lt
- my ontn Shat 1% presents a4 more stabie hearing for the. b s
columna than could he outﬁlneu“by tearing:out. and building ne
- T¢ iz at’ baseq»n+ floor‘3 evel,. ana bhcrﬁfore .We: are’ conrlrmtnp
Tour ¥erbal fing struetions o 7ou; - p”ondB hropcr hear ins glut‘s

on top- o1 .thils old wall’ o “o"n;vo ,q se two Mo umgs.
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Jenusry 31, 1341

Durnhen-ticLelian
431} Congross Straot,
Portland, daine

Gontlenent

melosot ig the buliding permit covaring sitsretions .{n the Syataxz
Conpany Store oY 556 Congrass Streot, issusd subjast to tho Lollowing conditlong
ecad wadarstandingss .

ls 28 por the ownor's Letter of Jenumry 28nd, the eatire building is 4o

Bs oguisped with a steaderd sutometic sprindlor syston with alsra voive,; end it

18 uadaeatood thut tha insleilation of thio systew wlll be ecvared Wpoe iator

augadasat Lo Yhis puralt or & & sessrsie parait, plons of the grstom tearing the

ataap of sporovel of ths Insurence Bating Durcau to be filed with tue spplication,
25 thls lasis the oxlt pessagessy sbowo (n the opiginsl plras on the vesterly side

P tae socond story leadlng to the ono story »oof in the resr fo to ba eiininated

but the extsting firo escape in tho roer of the buliding froa the thivd and fourth

otorisy Sn to ba laft in place Mut sdjusted on cccomt of tha cheage in ths rear

ot Ztary roof ro thal pavscza frus the third cnd fourth storisos asy galely rasch

tha raar cae atory roof by means of it. Ths nex oxit door to ta srovides Crom the

froat of ths beasaent to ths gtalr hall near Congress Strest 12 4o be oculpend
vith such a lotkoet that asy person can leave the Syates Company baseaent through

the dooruny et oll times witbout tho use of a key or ey spooiel mnowledge. One
or nore exit lighte ghowing tho word oxit olther white ou & red hectigromd op rad

o8 a xhile beczgmound are 1o ke grovided po thet ths vublic in ihs bapsucat Bay

aluzyp kaow tho dirsction o teke to roach this cxit door emd there are U3 ba .
adeguats wiite Lights in the front atairhall on the same oircutt as thasoe azit St
iights fo lliduninate the wvey t6 the Cucgreas Street front. A sisilar oxit 1ight ‘M‘j‘

in to by provided over the doubls deors loeding from the ators %2 the sublic hoiis Codk

24 AlL n0v wiodows in tho roar esil of the ssecnd story end ony exisiing
vindows pliared os to piss or iocalicn sre requized to bo zade firs windozs becatign
thoy erc less S0 foat ebovs a neighboring roof in ths Firs Distriat {ordiuary watal
gags s1th wira glaas wiill sufficel. Tho uew parapet warl iu roquired €4 aktend at
ioast tno faot above the bigher roof end 1o bo cappmd vwith daconbustiblo materisl
withoat the uss of woodcork.

%2 It iz undorntosd that the mow gort of pouthouss over the ner stoirs
io Lo be completdly covored on the outelds with netal eod on tho fnoido with pone
burtisbio matsrisl. This wlsduw aleo 13 recuirsd o by o Sire window.

4e  Ilundralla en both sidss of the now besszant otalrs ars to oxtend cleay
v iho last riger bofore roaching tho basmaeat floor, ‘% the axisting narvos
cellor plairs fo reanin, o hondrall 15 vogudred on at loast one aide of the states
48 woll a5 & roil ariund the well Lo tho fivet floor. Svideatly the arrsngonend
of tha proposed stelro to the seewnd floor iz ast Pinglly daterndands 1 have o
plon, lost revision date Jenuary 29, 1941, shich evideatly 4s ast to ko and casnod
togally to folloved,in 4is eatirety. o pert of tho stairs 1o persitied &~ s




Burnhane0L 04 LoNmma——— Jenuary 0., 1841
4335 Congrsso Lt.

loga than threo foct sixn inches in wldith, sad iis handradls which vre requlred
on both sldea should bo ountinuwsio the cotire loagth of ko staivs. Tnat does
not meen neosasarily elong oll lendingw but oo thal & breai la the raliling o
not 1ikoly to causs sccidents. I umderstend we are o get « corsect plen ghen
the arrangeasat ie fuliy doolded uwpone Fhllo not furblddes by the Budiding Coda
in this typs of ocoupancy ¢ sugsest eilmination of the large mirwwr on tha
interacdiate stolr lending btocauso L bollovo it 1o conducive t. acaldontse

s

5. 1 auggost thot the datalis of th- setoricl and thicknosses of f£irvo~
yrooflng of the structural steal bo indigatod tnd checkad bafore the job gets
that far alongs

6. I wdorstend that 1t 8o tho fntent tu iuclude in this pornit complote
roplacadsnt of the floov end fremlng batisen tao Congreas (lrest sldevaly and the
ontrance dr.rs,aad that we erc to got ¢ deatalled plun of thiz proposed frening,
Ubvinusly this work chould comply with Buliding Coda reguirsusnts rogardlosy of
4he typs of franing now oxieting thors.

7. Tho plaas shou tho steel coltems in froat golag eciwwr dowa to o faotar
on ledge and the pernit is fesusd oo that tasle. if soro sthor srrehgescnt in
found Gusirable, revised plen gnouid be furnished end appllestion for swendaont
to tho pormit oades

o g g e

8. uniy ono of the siylights over tho office is to to inatallod inglond
0f tho two oxietiag ones. L it should bo found necessury to provide o new sy-
1ight instend of ugiag iho exiating one, cunatruction olbould e in cceordancs with
paragraph @ of Jeotioa 5i8 of the Building Code, pege 163. £ ano of the axiating
sylights 1o uzed, 1t is roguired to bo protected from above by alre nodting not
greller than No. £ gauge, und of not zwrs than one and ap=half inch nash, plscad
at lesst twelve inches sbovo tho niylight on non-burnable sugporto. ’ '
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Vory tmily yours,

miep/n ITuspoctonr of Duildings
CC: System Go., 516 Cong. St.
CCs ChB&L .Sanborn

I note that the .existing door at the Congress Street gidswalk level which
w11l serve 25 the only dirsct means of egress from the second atory of the System
Company store and also ag a means of egress for the offices in the front of the
second story and both third and fourth etories, swings in. This being an exdsting - -
condition it is called to your attention, L

Warren MeDonald

Fred N. Dow Estete
12 Monument Square

John Howard Stevens,
187 Middle Street
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S SPOTNESS 74 }"*U m{.u?i: i

APPL.ICATION F R 'F’ERMIT o
Class of Buzldmg or Type of Structitre ":’;m"i .

Portiand, Maine,  _<mvem——p ey —yom

To ’ﬂte INSPECTCIR OP BUILDING ,' PORTLAND, ME. See app. 12/31/41 )

"7 The nndenlﬂed hcreby applies for a permit to ¢rOT alter inviald the Io'lmum buildin wue!m-oquw Fd -
with the Laws” of the State of Maine, lha Bmldmg Code of the Cuy of Ponland‘ planf and xpcgctf:ca!ums if “any;- wbm:Ze; c;l:;e:l;f;:‘u!’m
and the lo"oumg specifications: - ) s ‘

Lo&tlolﬂ-——éﬁﬂongmu_ﬁ"“ﬂﬂ* W lthm Fire Limits ’_ygs__Dnst Nol_.___

O\mer s or-llaisms nanie and dddrc:s_lrsdum_“*twmugwrm Telephone

. -~ . Lessee*The Byaten.Co.
Contractor’s name and address::&u_ S ¥ 'M‘Qﬁﬂ.w Telephone:.xmfgx__.
; A

worbwn

Archiitec: 2 ‘ : Vlans filed_yes.No. of sheets_,';_‘
Proposed use of btuldmg__§§_°_l‘35 end off iﬁ"a - No. families

“Qther buﬂdmgs on'same lot
. 00
Estimnated cost $- e

B Description of Present Bulldmg to be Altered 3.95. z:smﬂ'_ i
Mntel nl_._hnﬁi‘k____No. stories_ g Heat Style of roof Roofing. B b L h
Storex angd Of?fLQeL‘ No. families :
See also 40/2051
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j o General Descrlptwn of New Work

"l'o mn}'e ait eravipnu to ~:~ztom &3 per ;\lana oumi tted
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%PR?LIEINW ER&I.‘P (Brmm & Berry) 1a/ 31/1,1 - To cover all cumabmcuon withinghe oziating we:.l
o 1n tf:e.second atory sub lact to approval of. exits by Chief Saﬁbom ) -
. 3 - . T
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. Ty
ltis understood that this gernv" docs not mclude installation of Ixcaung apparatus wlm:h is to be taken out separately by a.nJ in the name of

“the heating contractor. £ e
B 1 Details of New Work

Is au} plumhmg work mvolved in’ this work? —

e

" Is any clectrical worI\ mvolved in this work?__m__._ Height 'wcra;,e grade to top of plate
buc, front__ : flt-nlh o No. stories Height avcragc grade to highest pomt of mof__

B @:.‘s ’."s

e

W A

o

To b(. erccted on snhd or hlled land? — : S earth or rock?.

\Iaterml of foundation ! . Thickness, top—.. hottom cellar.

) Matx,rml of undcrpmnmg, i Height Thickness

Kmd of. roof - Rlse per foot_..______.-_Rouf Lovcrmg,r

No. of :.:'u.lmcyg . : 1\hter.al of clnmuey'z ' : of lining

I\md of heat. : I . Typc of fuel—s__ Is gas fitting involved ?

3
“

Framnu, lum};er—Kmd : " Dress sed or full suzeP

Comer posts. :Sills. ' J\rt or Iﬂdger board 2. ' ' Size

. )

\Iateual coluums und‘er girders i Size_._. ————— Maux, on centers__
bluds (uutstde walls hnd carrying parhtxons) xd- 16" 0. C. Girders 6x8 or larger." Brxdguu, in every. ﬂoor ;mg fht roof
spau over 8 fcr‘t. ; Sills and corner posts all one picce in cross section, )

B Jms}.s and ralftcrs: " 1st floor. s 2nd : , 3rd : . , T00f.
1st floor. -, ¥nd ' , 3rd.. . ., roof.

2 On'centers:

Mammum span } lst ﬂoor o ‘ s 2nd . =, drd , roof.

If one sltory-quldmg‘“"xth magonry walls, th.ckncss of walls? ' _ 5 I *_height?

N b If a Garage ' b S
H f t .
‘ No cars now accommodated on same lof - ,ito be accomenodated

SN

S

R T

Total numbcr commcrcxa' carsto be accommodatcd__-

v v f

L
H

g

; Wlil automubxle rcp'mmg bc deuc olhcr th:m minor rcp:urs to cars lmhltudlly stou.d in lhc proposcd bu:ldmg'

v C . . Mlscellaneous ; '

+

. Will above wo:k re‘[uxrc n.moval or dlsturbmg of any shade chc on a pubhc street? 0o :

)

: Wnll there be in charge of the, above work a person compclcnt to sce tlrxt the Stau. and Cily requlrements pcrtdmmg thcrc
. are observed é‘._“.___._., DR BY ?i

' ; IR chnatuue of owner_lﬁy._P !
mspncnow coPY’| . .« i

w irgp

M’)«

l !
o “‘Jﬂ(&q‘%&‘wm\w%wdhmw




. >

WL LT IR S L TASE SR
1) V ! .v
Tl N

)

g LU

e

T

-

N
Y

o - B T
irt. o.f_Occupancy issued 4 -
oON 10K




